

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir





University of Kashmir

Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006 (NAAC Accredited Grade A+)

Notice

It is notified for the information of all those eligible candidates of 1st Semester, under Choice Based Credit System - Semester Scheme, already registered with this University who intend to change their Stream/Subject(s) that the last date for submission of requisite application has been fixed as 31-03-2020. The prescribed form will be available on our official website www.kashmiruniversity.net and should reach along with fee of Rs.100/- to the office of the undersigned within prescribed date.

In case of Regular candidates the application forms should be routed through their respective College Principals. No incomplete form shall be entertained.

The candidates are advised to download the Stream/Subject(s) change order copy from University website after 15 days from the last date of submission of forms. Discrepancy, therein if any, may be communicated immediately to the office of the undersigned for the rectification.

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

MECHANICAL DIVISION, SRINAGAR KASHMIR

Subject: - 1. Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of one

normal warranty Period at Govt. GB Pant Hospital, Srinagar.

ranty Period at Govt. B&J Hospital, Srinagar.

ranty Period at Govt. CD Hospital, Srinagar.

tendering Dated 12.02.2020.

No: MHCHD/TS/5959-64

DIPK NO:7361/M

shortly.

(01) no. 300 KVA D.G set along with AMC for two years post two years

2. Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of one (01) no. 250

KVA D.G set along with AMC for two years post two years normal war-

3. Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of one (01) no. 250

KVA D.G set along with AMC for two years post two years normal war-

References: 1. This office NIT no: MHCHD/TS /2019-20/133/e-tendering

Dated 10.02.2020. 2. This office NIT no: MHCHD/TS /2019-20/134/e-

In view of the technical ambiguity, the above referred e-NITs issued

by this office are here by cancelled, the tender will be floated afresh

No:-<u>F (Stream/Subject(s))Reg/KU/20</u> Dated: -18-02-2020



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR.

Tele: 01933-247954/247955. Website: www.islamicuniversity.edu.in.

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

For engagement of Contractual Assistant Professors on need basis Academic Arrangement for the Spring Session-2020

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for walk-in-interview on the prescribed format, which can be downloaded from the University website at www.islamicuniversity.edu.in for engagement of Contractual Assistant Professors on need basis academic arrangement for the Spring Session-2020 in the following discipline. Interested candidates should report to the office of the Dean School of Engineering & Technology, Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora along with all relevant documents in original and a set of xerox copies (self-attested) on 25-02-2020

10.00 a.m. positively.			
Department	Eligibility		
	B.E / B.Tech and M.E / M.Tech in relevant		
Electronics & Communication Engineering	branch with First Class or equivalent either		
	in R F / R Tech or M F / M Tech		

Note(s):

1. The engagements are purely on need basis for Spring Session-2020 (ending 31-07-2020) or till the posts are filled on substantive basis, whichever is earlier.

2. No TA/DA shall be paid to candidates for appearing in the interview. 3. Candidates should report at the venue 1 hr before the scheduled time for scrutiny of documents.

No. IUST/Reg/Adv/20/E/246 Dated: 19-02-2020. Registrar

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Office Of The Executive Engineer Mechanical Hospital And Central Heating Division Srinagar

(Telefax No: 019-2496089, e-mail id: xenmhchdk@yahoo.in) GIST of E-NIT NO: MHCHD/TS/2019-20/140/e-tendering

Dated:- 18.02.2020

For and on behalf of the Governor, J&K State e-tenders are invited from registered/reputed/experienced firms with J&K State Govt., CPWD, Railways and other State/Central Governments for the below mentioned work:-

Name of Work	(Rs. in	•	Earnest Money (In Rs)	Position of funds
I Annual Maintenance Contract for Escalators at Sangarmall shopping Complex M.A Road, Srinagar	4.00	200	8000	6 Demanded

1. The Tender document Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/ downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in from 18.02.2020 (18.00 hrs).

2. The bidders shall deposit their bids in electronic format on the above web site from 18.02.2020 (18:30 hrs) to 10.03.2020 (15:oohrs) in two (02) cover.

3. The bids uploaded on the website up to due date and time will be opened on 11.03.2020 (14:00 hrs), in the office of Executive Engineer MHCHD, Srinagar.

No. MHCHD/TS/6054-58 Dated: 18-02-20

DIPK NO: 7365/M

MHCHD, Srinagar

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Abdul Ahad Rather S/o: Ghulam Mohammad Rather R/o: Naroo Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JKO4D 6666 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S J&K Bank B/U Ichigam.



Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.356 Dated 06-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

MQ BUD

Public Notice

I have applied for the issuance of Pesticides license for my business unit under name and style "Ramzana Pesticides" at Duroo Sopore. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Plant Protection Officer Agriculture Department Lalmandi Srinagar within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

Aabida Parveen W/o Mudasir Ahmad Bhat R/o Duroo Sopore

Public Notice

I am applying for fertilizer license for my business unit under name and style "Dar Fertilizer" at Reban Rafiabad. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Chief Agriculture Officer Baramulla within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained. **Zahoor Ahmad Dar**

S/o Abdul Rahman Dar R/o Reban Rafiabad

Public Notice

I have lost my Driving License bearing DL No; JK0520120016132. Now I have applied for the duplicate of the same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/ she may file his/her objection in the office of the ARTO Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

Shabir Ahmad Hakim S/o Hakim Mohammad Hameed R/o Naseer Abad Sopore

نوان:درخواست منجانب مقدس دختر محماً سلم خان ساكنه اشپوره

مندرجاذیل افراد پرمشتل ہے

معامله مندرجه عنوان الصدر میں سائل نے ایک درخواست باجرائی LY مٹیفکیٹ

فِتر ھذامیں پیش کی ہے جوذ ریکاروائی ہے۔ااس بارے میں رپورٹ پٹواری طلب

کی کئی جسے پیۃ چاتا ہے کہ سائل اشپورہ میں سکونت پذیر ہے سائل کا کنبہ

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer **Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Bashir Ahmad Dar S/o: Ghulam Mohammad Dar

R/o: Razwen Dangerpora Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04C 4350 for cancellation of hire pur-

chase agreement with M/S J & K State Co-Operative Bank B/u Budgam. Now therefore it is notified for the information

of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper.

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.499 Dated 19-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant

Regional Transport Officer

Budgam Kashmir

NOTICE

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the gen-

eral public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in

the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO

Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publi-

Assistant Regional Transport officer

Budgam Kashmir

Whereas an application has been re-

cieved from one. Shri: Mushtag Ahmad

Dar S/o: Ali Mohammad Dar R/o: Laloo

Sheshgari Bagh Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04C

0529 for cancellation of hire purchase

agreement with M/S J & K Bank ltd B/U

cation of this notice in the daily newspaper.

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.487 Dated 18-02-2020

Humhama.

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one.

Sd/- Executive Engineer

MHCH Division Sriangra

Shri: Dar Bashir Ahmad S/o: Ghulam Nabi Dar R/o: Borwah Chadoora Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04F 1033 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S Cholamandalam investment B/U Sri-

nagar. Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.480 Dated 18-02-2020

date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper.

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir

NOTICE Whereas an application has been re-

cieved from one. Shri: Hafizullah Wani

S/o: Ab. Samad Wani R/o: Borwah Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04E 8182 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S Mahindra & Mahindra Finance Co. B/U Srinagar.

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper.

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.488 Dated 18-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant **Regional Transport Officer** Budgam Kashmir

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Reyaz Ahmad Wani S/o: Ali Mohammad Wani R/o: Shanipora Khansahib Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04F 1005 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S J&K Bank B/U Khansahib.



Executive Engineer

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper. No. ARTO/BUDGAM.483

Dated 18-02-2020 **Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir**

ازنيابت سويوره

عنوان: درخواست منجانب غلام رسول تيلي ولدغلام محمد تيلي ساكنه محلّه شيخ صاحب سويور بمراد حصول SC شقِفَايث بحقِ ارسلان رسول

معامله مندرجه عنوان الصدرمين سائل نے ايك درخواست باجرائي S C ٹیفکیٹ دفتر ھذامیں پیش کی ہے جوذ سرکاروائی ہے۔اس بارے میں رپورٹ یٹواری طلب کی گئی جے پند چلنا ہے کہ سائل محلہ شخصا حب سوپور میں سکونت پذیر ہے۔ سائل کا کنبہ 6افراد پر ششتل ہے تھمیہ کی مہانہ آمدنی زرعی وغیر زرعی6000روپیټک ہے

	يبيثه	عمر	الم	
	مز دوری	60سال	غلام رسول تنكى ولدغلام محمد	
	گھر بلو کام	55مال	دلشاده بيگم زوجه غلام رسول تيلی	
	زرتعليم	25-بال	عمررسول يسرغلام رسول تيلى	
	ز رتعلیم	23-بال	عابده رسول دختر غلام رسول تیکی	
	ز رتعلیم	21سال	تشبنم رسول دختر غلام رسول تيلى	
	زرتعليم	16 سال	ارسلان رسول پسرغلام رسول تیلی	
ز اسٹیفلیٹ متذکر ہیاا تجق سائل کےاجرا کئے جانے میں اگرکسی تخص کوکو ئی عذریا				

اعتراض ہوتو ساتھ یوم کےاندراندردفتر طذامین تحریری طورپیں کریں۔بعداز

گزرنے معیاد کوئی بھی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا

کہذا مٹیفکیٹ متذکرہ بلانجق سائل کے ں کےعلاوہ کوئی افراد کنبہبیں بتلایا گیاہے جرا کئے جانے میںاگرکسی شخص کوکوئی عذریااعتراض ہوتو جار یوم کےاندراندر دفتر ھذا مین تح بری طور پیس کریں۔ بعداز گزرنے معیاد کوئی بھی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا أزنيابت سويوره عنوان: درخواست منجانب حنيفه بانوز وجه بشيراحمدا بهنگر (KHALASI / ALM) ساكنه سيرجا گيخصيل سوپور بمراد حصول DEPENDENCE Certificate پیسبر اشتهار بمرادآ گاہی ہرخاص وعام معامله مندرجه عنوان الصدر میں سائل نے ایک درخواست باجرائی OBC شیفکیٹ وفتر ھذامیں پیش کی ہے جوذ ریکاروائی ہے۔اس بارے میں رپورٹ پٹواری طلب کی گئی جے پنۃ چاتا ہے کہ بشیراحمہ ولدغلام نبی اہٹگر ساکنہ سیرجا گیر محکمہ بی ایج ای میں ملازمت کرتا ہےاورسائل کی زوجہ حنیفہ بیگم بیار ہےاورسائل اس

65سال

40سال بشيراحمه ولدغلام نبي اهنكر سرکاری ملازم گھریلوکام/بیار 40سال 26سال 24سال MR 21سال س کےعلاوہ کوئی بھی افراد کمپنہیں ہے لہذا سٹیفکیٹ متذکرہ بلا بحق سائل کے آجرا

certificate حاصل کرنے کا خوں ہے سائل کا کمیہ مندرجہ ذیل افرادیم شمل ہے

کے تی میں میڑکل کلیئم حاصل کرنے کے لئے Dependent

ئئے جانے میںا گرکسی مخض کوکوئی عذریا اعتراض ہوتو ساتھ یوم کےاندراندر دفتر طذامین تحریری طور پیس کریں۔بعداز گزرنے معیاد کوئی بھی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا

DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT